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CIRCULAR MATERIALS IN ALBERTA FEE SCHEDULE (CENTS/KG)

Categor 2025 Fee Rates
il (cents/ kg)

Newspapers
Newsprint (inserts and circulars)
Magazines and Catalogues
Directories
Other Printed Materials
Purchased Posters, Calendars, Greeting Cards and Envelopes
Paper for General Use
Kraft Paper Carry-Out Bags
Kraft Paper - Non-Laminated
Corrugated Cardboard
Boxboard and Other Paper Packaging
Gable Top Containers
Paper Laminates
Aseptic Containers
PET Containers, Jars and Jugs < 5 Litres
PET Containers, Jars and Jugs >=5 Litres
PET Thermoform Containers <5 Litres
HDPE Containers, Jars and Jugs <5 Litres

HDPE Containers, Jars and Jugs >=5 Litres

RIGID PLASTIC

Expanded Polystyrene
Non-Expanded Polystyrene
Other Plastic Packaging (not listed above) <5 Litres
Other Plastic Packaging (not listed above) >= 5 Litres
PLA, PHA, PHB
LDPE/HDPE Film
LDPE/HDPE Film Carry-Out Bags
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC PLA, PHA, PHB - Plastic Film
PLA, PHA, PHB Carry-Out Bags
Plastic Laminates
Other Steel Containers and Packaging
Steel Aerosol Containers
Aluminum Food Containers
Aluminum Aerosol Containers
Other Aluminum Packaging

Clear Glass

Coloured Glass

84.00
84.00
33.00
33.00
89.00
89.00
89.00
69.00
69.00
69.00
38.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
121.00
121.00
121.00
48.00
48.00
353.00
146.00
97.00
97.00
0.00
197.00
197.00
0.00
0.00
163.00
66.00
56.00
72.00
70.00

70.00
44.00
44.00



