Circular Materials in Alberta



CIRCULAR MATERIALS IN ALBERTA FEE SCHEDULE (CENTS/KG)		
Category	Material	2025 Fee Rates (cents/ kg)
PAPER	Newspapers	84.00
	Newsprint (inserts and circulars)	84.00
	Magazines and Catalogues	33.00
	Directories	33.00
	Other Printed Materials	89.00
	Purchased Posters, Calendars, Greeting Cards and Envelopes	89.00
	Paper for General Use	89.00
	Kraft Paper Carry-Out Bags	69.00
	Kraft Paper - Non-Laminated	69.00
	Corrugated Cardboard	69.00
	Boxboard and Other Paper Packaging	38.00
	Gable Top Containers	85.00
	Paper Laminates	85.00
	Aseptic Containers	85.00
RIGID PLASTIC	PET Containers, Jars and Jugs < 5 Litres	121.00
	PET Containers, Jars and Jugs >= 5 Litres	121.00
	PET Thermoform Containers < 5 Litres	121.00
	HDPE Containers, Jars and Jugs < 5 Litres	48.00
	HDPE Containers, Jars and Jugs >= 5 Litres	48.00
	Expanded Polystyrene	353.00
	Non-Expanded Polystyrene	146.00
	Other Plastic Packaging (not listed above) < 5 Litres	97.00
	Other Plastic Packaging (not listed above) >= 5 Litres	97.00
	PLA, PHA, PHB	0.00
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC	LDPE/HDPE Film	197.00
	LDPE/HDPE Film Carry-Out Bags	197.00
	PLA, PHA, PHB - Plastic Film	0.00
	PLA, PHA, PHB Carry-Out Bags	0.00
	Plastic Laminates	163.00
METAL	Other Steel Containers and Packaging	66.00
	Steel Aerosol Containers	56.00
	Aluminum Food Containers	72.00
	Aluminum Aerosol Containers	70.00
	Other Aluminum Packaging	70.00
GLASS	Clear Glass	44.00
	Coloured Glass	44.00